

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16437/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in FAFO No. 51/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

ISHWAR CHANDRA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Singh,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chander Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the  
Despite service of notice nobody has appeared for  
respondents. With a view to give an opportunity to the  
for  
respondents to appear before this Court, list the matter  
final disposal in January, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER